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Digital Delivery
Advance Questions on Notice — Australian Taxation Office

Senator Patrick has asked:

Can the ATO provide the following information on the delivery of the "Super stream data standards and ecommerce", and the "Single Touch Payroll Phase 1"?

1. The budget for the projects at the time of first approval to proceed?
2. The spend to date on the projects?
3. The current approved budgets?
Answer:
SuperStream
1. $453.7m.
2. Asat 31 January 2018, $375.7m has been spent.
3. The current approved budget for 2011-12 to 2017-18 is $412.6m.
Single Touch Payroll (STP) Phase 1
1. $202.94m.
2. Asat 31 January 2018, $157.84m has been spent.

3. The current approved budget for 2015-16 to 2021-22 is $295.63m and includes the expansion of STP to small business.

